OTHER INFORMATION

13

14

2014 Guidance to Investors

1Q 2Q 3Q Full Year

Pro forma 294 310  300 - 305  305 - 315

Bakken 63 80  85 - 90  80 - 90

Cash Costs $21.11 $23.47  $22.50 - $23.50  $21.50 - $22.50

DD&A $25.19 $26.88  $29.00 - $30.00  $28.00 - $29.00

Total production unit costs $46.30 $50.35  $51.50 - $53.50  $49.50 - $51.50

39% 34% 33% - 35% 36% - 40%

Total $1,224 $1,256 $5,800

Bakken $451 $429 $2,200

Corporate expenses, after-taxes $30 $29  $30 - $35  $125 - $135

Interest expenses, after-taxes $51 $53  $55 - $60  $215 - $225

WTI - MBOPD 20

WTI - $/BBL average $100.41

Brent - MBOPD 40

Brent - $/BBL average $109.17

Unit Cost ($/BOE)*

E&P Effective Tax Rate*

Other ($ Millions)*

* Excludes "items affecting comparability".

Actual Guidance

Description

Production (MBOEPD)

Hedged Volumes for 3Q and 4Q

Capital and Exploratory Spend ($ Millions)

15

Current Enterprise Value

Pro Forma for Announced Transactions

June 30, 2014

Announced

Sales Pro forma

Share Price 98.89$   98.89$

Shares(1) 311   311

Market Capitalization 30,755$   30,755$

Cash and Cash Equivalents(2) 2,205$   2,600$   4,805$

Debt 6,077   6,077

Net Debt 3,872$   (2,600)$   1,272$

Minority Interest 97   97

Enterprise Value 34,724$   (2,600)$   32,124$

Announced Sales

Retail 2,600$   Announced May 22; Expected to close by year-end.

Total proceeds of $2,874, comprising $2,600 in cash

plus $274 for retail gasoline station leases.

(1) Weighted average fully diluted shares at June 30, 2014.

(2) Reflects final Q2 results.

In millions, except share price data

16

Debt Adjusted Cash Flow (DACF)

Basis of Presentation:

The calculation of debt adjusted cash flow (DACF) for the six months ended June 30, 2014 represents Adjusted
EBITDA less current taxes from continuing operations. DACF is a non-GAAP measure that is commonly used